


BUREAU HASHNGS PARK
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME : WIESHI, Toyakicm

REGISTRATION NUMBLR-.? A ey W

Sectparsont: | TERA

HOME ADDRESS:

e v s o v

(M any hdtul or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and wbethcr camed on by yonnel! or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give pariner’s name.)

satovesc N
MARRIED?. . Y®8

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Yuki =
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Now in Japan

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: _Sugeham (M), Teruke (F),
~ Yuteka (M), Shigeki (M)

: H@roshi (ll)

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN . 211 in Japan =

AGE OF CHILDREN: 3P 18, 9, 10, 6, NBPOCH‘GIY

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:.. None / IR

INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)iONn® e

. TAXES (Amount and where payable).... L IR s T AR e N SR L i

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed).... . NOR®e

" OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS :_ JoR@ s mnme

8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:..None-

9 1F FARM LAND STATE CROPS sown Deme®. .

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. Lives with sister at Steveston, ZH.C. ..

HIRE Yoy Dy, T% Ehath e SE LT
2 LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:. ... Tomi Ave, Steveston, B.C.” .

e i e gt e vy 5 - A S S AP

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Rent Free

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE . & MOR® e

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) NGBO USRI

IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN L3g@ad e o it

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS& ...

1 yarine Bogine, 100 H.P. - Chrysler Crown, value about

 $975.00, Pishing Nets, 400 Fathoms, value ebout §250.00,
one bureau, stored with sister at Steveston, B.C.

T e e

e o s i e

3 GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.... . Aone A R




S FILE No..

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: .. None.

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
Oy

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to WRONEY.

4..“.._...7......., - PR PO o e et s s e A 0 0 5 o A i i e 4 g

A B A i e 1 0 I S50 N i ol AL o i A S 0 W o T L8 B Ry 405 6 4

7. BONDS, DERENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

8. BANK ACCOUNTS:.. Noge ...

. 9. LIFE INSURANCE: Nome =

Ve

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS, None

i

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT Box: %one

LIABILITIES:

I. PERSONAL DEBTS. None

2. TRADE DEBTS:.

REMARKS ;.o

o s - e ol B gy e - P e A e b v Mg iors A i st il

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect,

April

Dated this_...._‘_u..h.__._,g}ﬁay of SRS, | &

\ J\ ~ (Signature).... 2
7 L bl TSP
WA s et ST S S s e

Witnéu

/

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.




‘ p ' !‘ROH R Q.M-P.
August 27/42

5 T DATE
RETURNED TO JAPAN i
S.§ GEMERAL MEIGS

+ Pile No. 2441
S s 10AF
1950

| |
g by

{11 Name TRRANISHI, Toyokichl
5 {Surname in BTook Letvers)

X
Male - Female

Registration Xo. 07234
(Check)

P. Dl m ms’ sfﬂfeﬁm, B.ca

Former Address

- :
Naturalizod . Cenadian-Born - National

Aug. Af1942
(Cheok)

Date Evacuated

popoff Farms, SLOCAN, 8.C.

Present Address

Nee
yuki (Japan)

werried - Single
Name of Wife YOSHIDA,

{Check)
Kame of Husband
of Father Tanekiohl (Japan)

_g:aa_nsax, Neki (Japan) Name

Rame of Nother
Names of Children under 16

__Ques

Registered with Custodian
(Yes or ¥o)

quuﬂﬂtQa by —'—w.i
-9

pdditional Information




711 Btock Zxchangec Bldg.,
475 Howe &trecet,
Vancouver, B.C.,
sarceh 5th, 1947,

Custodian of Enemy Proporty N AR SRS 74
Royal Bank Building, " TRUASURY DEPT.CLAIM § AP/ =
Vancouver, B.C.

Doar 8ir: WA*L(‘

Re: TERANISHI, Toyokichai #FO7214

This will acknowledze the sum of $ 18.19
received from you on a@ccount of the above mentioned which

has beon accounted for by this officc in the Propor mannor.

There has boon no Mo, 2 Receipt issued in

this instance.

Yours truly,

G. COBURI,
Supervieine Treasury Officer.




-

59~

fii Stock E-change 31/
475 Howe Ztreet,
v )I1V;‘I1 "‘“’_ s

Uc “b.r lsth. 1%6

..a"

Custodian or LIeny
rRoyal Bank Juilding,
VB.HCOHVGI‘, e & o TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM s Z .-
Dear Sir:
> 244/
TERANISHI, Toyokichi, No. 07214

- —— - e - -

Please not*a that the above has been
repatriated to Japan, At the time o repatriation, the

L L ke d AN

followine 1?&ﬂ!a¢**”': L00  place:

Cash turned 14 « -~ - . . - . .a
braft Isane: ’ : v 200, 00

It will be seen theot this - apanese is
indebted to the Deparinent oo a count of -tﬂ‘*“iﬁtiﬁa in
the amount or 3200,00 Therefope shoull you recejve
further funds on this socount mye Tunds turned

into\ this o*¢ ce, It will be g 14 Mret recous the
expenditure made and, 1nCCﬂi, '. ners is any sur-lys such
surnius will he rem:r*a* to 1 e account of the
Jepanege in cuestiosn,




File No. 2441 Harch 14th, 1946.

il dovoriond TERANISHL, vep Na,U7.14

This flie revesls that the ebove owned no real property
in any protected area of British “Yoluasbis.

the {iie reveals that the above carried no Fire Insursnce.

The asbove sumneiy 18 certifmd to be ip aocordance with the
informstion on file. 2 :
darch lith, 1946. ~~___/£}'f(’ ae K £Lidee
REN: LB K. P, Mucxkedie
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Degemrar M{:,

T I W

Invutigstim revesls that the informationm given in

hthr of dan. 5/45 from the Supervisor at Ylocan “ity is net
sorrect.

The sister of the above is Nrag. Tomi OYE, File 5281,
and this wosal m W Mosskichi is deceased, lived with hnr
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. Members of Oustodian Steff Present. Mr» Harr
e MM tron mtiahoéring List No.




(Information supplied by Ins, Co,)

Neme Toyokichi Terinishi = File No, 2441
5 ,

g o
i Looatiogt - A
(L s P s Sl Reg. Mo,

A o AT 5 WS

Company Sun Life Agency  Vancouver Agency

Policy No, 2204305

Premium ~ § 33.20°

X
Payable: Ammually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month October Day 1

-~

s A i / p 4 ’ | ] o ¥
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PROSORML. PrOPiaTY  SUMSARY

Filie o, 2441 Ma ¢h 14th, 1946,

RE: Toyokichi TEWANISHI, Rex. No.U7.14

CHATTELS: The above, who mede nis declaration to the Custodian on April 9/4:
and wae evacusted oan August 4, 1944, declured the following chattels
deft with his sister at Steveston:

Harine engine - 100 H.P. Chrysler “rowmn - vilued at $975.00

Fishirg nets - 400 Yathoms, valued at $250.00

One buresu -

Investigution revedls that the sister is Mrs. Tomi OYE, File 5261,
who lived with & married son, Mssayoshi OYE, at 58 “Chatham gtreet,
“teveston. File number of #asayoshi OYE is 12435. As we could not
find his murine engire or his fishing nets mt the sddress given us,
we wrote to TERANISHI on #ug. 31 snd Vot, 18/44 ssking him to give
us more definte information regarding the wheresbouts of his chattel
Re received no reply to these letters. On Nov. 27/44 the B.C.o.C.
asked us to give them information ug to whet assets the above had te
his credit as he was on permanent mairntensnce. The B.C.S5.v,., through
their Supervisor at ®locan advised us on Jan. 5/45 that TERANISHI
had informed them that the chutteis were located at &8l - 7th Ave.,
“teveston, in care of #rs. Kazue OYE, File 5146. This was evidently
in orror as Mrs. Kasue OYE wae not nis sister and no chattels of his
were found at her &lddress. Finally in reply to our letter.ef Jun.
14/46, TERANISHI stated in his letter of Jan. #9/46 thut he had
stored his Marine engire next door .to the 4ib Ave. and Chutham St. 3
and that his nets were stored with the Gulf of Georgia Cannery. :
In reply to this letter we wrote him again on Feb. 4/46 statiig that
he would have Lo give us a more definite address for the place the
narine engluve wap stored and also told him that no nets had been sold
or removed from the Qulf of Yeorgia cannery in his pame. He wrote
again on ¥eb. 9/4b6 stating that the marine engine was left in #6,
Chatham St, next 1o the store, and thst the house was owned by drs.
Tomi OYE. We wrote to Mrs. fomi OYE on Jan. 30/46 und she advised
us that TEKANISHI had left nhis marine engine and 400 fathoms of fish
nets &t her address at 58 Chatham St. This does not agree with the
information given us by TERANISHI, but st any rate neither the engine
nor the nets have been found at any address given. We also wrote
the Uannery about his nets on March 4/4¢, bul they could give us no
information on the subject.

One buresu removed from the house of Mrs, ‘omi OYE and identified as
belonging 1o the above, was sold at auction for the net sum of
§13.19, and this amount credited to his account. Ipn his letter of
Jan, 29/46, TERANISHI clsims he left two burcaus with Mrs. Tomi OYE,
even though he had only declsred one. We asked Mrs. lfomi OYE about
this in our letter of Jan. 30/46, and she advised that TERANISHI had
Just left one buretu at her home, so we are just crediting him with
the one bureau soid from that house.




The file revesls tihe above owned no specified articies.

The Sun Life Agsurance Lo. inforsed us that TERANISHI hed an
insurance policy with them, No.Z,204,805, tne bepeficiury being
Shigeki TERANISHI in Japan. This policy did not come under the
control of the “ustodian.

A refund 4n the mum af $5.00 in favour of the above WES recelved
il from the B.V.Electrie haliwny “o, Lbtd,, representing refund of
security deposit for iight. This sum was credited to his sceount.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on
this file.

The above summsary is certified to be in accardance with the
information on file.

7
March lath, 1946, /ﬁf&ﬁmb;q

KB LB A, B, sgckedie




Novesber 28, 1944

BsCe Security Commission,
Piek Build'ng, -
360 Homer Street,
Vancouver, B, C,

Atkention My, ¥, L. Brown,
Referring to your letter of November 27th,

the above party declared that he left with his

sister at Steveston a darine Engine, 100 . P, worth

about $9735,00, and fishing nets, 506 PFathoms valued

at about $290,00, We have been u-adle to trace t ese

srticles and have written him repeatedly but have
not received any response, :

Dear Sirss

i He has no other assets that we know of s

Yours truly,

G. D, Milson
Administration Departaoent




BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Slooan City, B, O,,
Jenuary 5, 1940,

B, C. Security Commission,
560 Homer Street,
Vanocouver, B, C.

Attention M. L. Brown
Re: Toyokichi TERANISHI #07214

In answer to your letter of November 30th to
Mrs. N, Burns st lew Denver (turned over to us), we have
now interviewsd T, Teranishi who informs us thet the chat-
tels are located at o/o Mrs, Kszue Oye, 6B1-7th Avenue, . hie U7, ¢
Steveston, B, ©, e, e ol of K adwvs vo W Timn, oy
o Casadaf we K 7 4 e VERE A BV ye . s ¥
For your information and guidence, we print be- 7% (Hadi i
low the wheresbouts of K. Oye so that someone will not
have any difficulty in locating the chattels,

B. C, Security Commission

| >,

Smpervisg; QT Mo
¢ T 8. R. Adens' )

ory /xkp
.0, Dustodian

DYNE Nomr
B AENE

SE&E Ve NTN

AETISTEAN SECTION oF STEVES TenN




dlogan City, IC
January 29, 1946

Office of the Custodian
506 Royal Bank Bldg.
Hastings and Granville
Vancouver, B. C.

Attention ¥'r. i« 8. YncKedie

Dear dir:

Re: File Yo, 2441, webl 12430

Further to your letter dated January l4th.

The dbureau in question as quoted, 317.50 and $6.50
both belong to me although no specific information
was reported to yous

Regarding Chrysler Crown 100 H.P. Yarine engine
valuation $997.00, this was left in the house next
to the 4th & Chatham St. house and was never been
disposed.

400 fathom of fish nets are left with Culf of Ceorgia
Canrery, Canadian ¥ish Co., Steveston, B. C.

Yours truly,

Toyokichi Teranishi
Reg. # 07214
Popoff, Slocan B. C.

/.




ir, Toyokiehi TERANI:HI,
Mt ‘ﬁi m.

Ny Mo
M oirs

Thank you for your ietter of the 29th uitimo im reply to &
letter wo wrote %o #rs, loal J0YE, cn Janu.r; lk.h, 1346, We nots Lt
Jou slaim both the buresus Feferied to,belong Lo you. bDefors we osn
oredlt your account wilh Lhe procecds Iﬁu« snle of buwaw Lwe art.dies,
e ¥l Feoquive ommlivaebion fram drs. Oye sl w8 are waitdiy Lo Lar
rtp].‘ Lo our letisr of tie h’u’a ukiiag,.

Regarding the Corysler Crown 10U H.P. darine engine, you now
state thi-t this was left in the house next Lo tue 4th Ave, and Vi toesas
Street house. We will requirs more icforsstion then this to enacle us
Lo Lmu your engire. Will you let us snow tie nase of the Ja snese who
ommed the house where youwr Qngxno wad stored., Did oe live op 4t Avenus
or Chathan Street?

Regerdisg 400 fa‘mma of uets wuieh you now state were left wite
the Gulf of Georgis vannery. Iu Guve DO record of soving uny nets froa
Lils csnnery in your name and the Can eriss huve alweys rofised Lo wecept
responsibility for sets left Lo thelr oare Ly Japwnece wash evad.sbed, G
have 8t 5o bine pentl ue & not Torm deseriblng your ets 60 L. ¢ 16 1 thiing
we GAn now do to loocste taed,

Your proapt seply will be apyreciated,

"1‘0 IS L.r&;v ’

&, B, Huciedie
Protection Vgpurtaent




Slocan City. B. Co

'ggsf: -j u\ SECTION
Office of the Custodian ey FEB 1198
506 Royal Bank Bldg., 8 -

Hastings & Granvi 1le Sts, File o _2. #4t/
vanﬁounr" B. C.

Dear Sirs:

Res 1110 To, 2441 W, A;\::fé"f“*"

With reference to your letter of February 4, 1946

ls Re Bureaux. Kindly inform me when confirmation
is received from ¥re. T. Oye.

2¢ Re: Chrysler Crown 100 HP Marine Engine,

This engine was left in #6 Chatham St, (next to

store) and wasowned by ¥rs. Tomi Oye. I occupied

this premisges prior to my evacuation to Slocan, BC.

When I left this house to be evacuated to Slocan, I

have rechecked the rmachine in question, whieh was
parlor (middle room) and found it intact

and in satisfaatory order,

Re: 400 Pathoms of nets,

These nets were reported to you in ry list of nroperty
made out to you and it was r that as
ceircumstances did not Iy movements at that time,
your Officials were to ascertain such articles rentioned

Cannery
matter seems too

Yours truly, , :

Toyokichi TERANISHI
No. 07214
Slocan City, B, Ce




FelbPuary A9%h, L9406,

Mr, ‘gyekichi TERANISAI,
B Ko. Wﬂfn A
SLOCAN CITY, B.G,

dear “4ir

In reply to your lsttei of tne 9th instant, we have todey
beard from drs. Tomi OYE. Ih her reply she states that the dresger
apd mir.or stleh weie sold for the sum of $17.%50, werr left im her house
Oy you. She askes no sention of the dresser and ailrror whieh seoid for
$6.50, 50 we will only eredit your account with the procesds froa the
sale of the one dresser and mirior which was wati you declared,

Heguiding the Marine engire and 4uu fathous of [ian uets,
4rs. OIE states that these were loft by you in her house st 5 Chatham
Street. Howsver, im your letter of Janusry 29th, 1946, you say the vets
wore loft with the Lulf of Georgia Canrery. Aguin om Januwry Sth, 1945,
¥eoreceived & letler from toe B.U. Security Vomaissiom in which they advised
us thet you had informed their Supervisor at olosan that our chattels hud -
been left at the nouse of drs. Kasue OYE, GEl - 7th Avenus, Stevestom. That
Sakes three addresses at whisi you neve stated your nets weres left, but we
have lound no trece of them mt any of tuese pleces. If you can sake up your
sind whe:e you did leave your rets, wr nili try and find them, We have
written to tie Camnery 4o ask if they cam yive us any informution about t.ese
nets, and are at present swaiting their reply.

¥e have been unable to locate your darine emgite st «ll.

: YOL.»'ﬂ u.% »

Ke B, Macuedic
Protection Mepuriaent




office of the Custodian
Protection Department
Hastings and@Granville Sts
Yancouver, B. C.

Dear Birs:
Re: File Ho. 2“;

This is to acknowledge receipt to your letter of
February 19th, 1946.

It appears that all previous {information supplied

to your office regarding Marine Engine and 400

Fathom nets were rather misleading. It is noted

that you are also in receipt of information from

B. C. Security Commission, regarding my chattels.

I feel that there shomld be a more explicit ex-

planation be give to your office regarding this

matter. I now recall when I was confined in Slocan

Hospital when one of the representative from the

gecurity Office came to me inquiring about lg.dutt-l-
in the protected area. At that time I have

underlined to thi

mentioned the

one of my acqual

address when making

such address which 1

well to state at this that all detailed

formation supplied to your office bty my self, as in

ny letter of February 9th, are correct and any other

that you may have rust be considered as incorrect.

Yours truly.s

Toyokichi TERANISHI
No. 07214
glocan City, Be Ce
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Begistration Ne. 07214,
Pogefl Farus,
m’ h' c.

Dear Sir:

5 - This will soinowledge receipt of your letter of April
i9th, and slsoc your wire.of April 7th, with reference to & 100 HePs Harine
Bigine and 400 futhions of ned whish you elaim you left in the Protected Ares

On April 19th, 1342, you declared these articles, along
witi one bureau, stored with Jour sister at Stewveston. At that time no
address was given by you, The Custodian wrote to you for information as to
your glster's nace aa we Presuned, &t that time, shie wus warried, but ne
Siswer was received from you. ¥e wrote to Jou sgain on Qotober L8th, 1944,
and still no ansver was received.

On Nowember 28th, 1944, we wrote 1o the Bs C, Security
Comuission requesting their assistance to obtain this information, and on
January 5th, 1945, & reply was received with & drawn disgrem showing the
docation of & house situated at 651 - 7th ivenus. Thig address wes found to
" be dnoorrect. |

In & letter received as late as Mareh 17th, 1346, your
explanstion for thiis wromg Address wes that the rejresentative who sslled
- JOU Was one of your acquaintsnces and, you state, must have gusssed your
sddress. *his statement doss ot seem reasonatie to us owing to the fact that
& diagran of the location was enclosed with the letter. Again on February 9th,
1946, in & letter to us, you state the address on Chatha: Street was No. 6, hut
tiere is no such number on this street. We found, after investigation, however, !
tuat your '1’“’, dres. Tomi m. Lived at 5 Chathan Street,

On exasination of the file of lNps. Oye it has been found
that the Custodian's representative reported on this ; ' on Septesier lBth,
1942, as follows: *4hig property i '
aowever it had been broken imto 8 recaining were
removed to the Cu. lio nete nor engine were found at that
address.
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gERE Rayal Bank Huliding,

Vancouver, B.C,

Dear Sirs:=- Your Fiile No, R4« /

I, /oy8xienc Tegamiswt , formerly of the Town
of Steveston, British Columbia, But now residing at

DU OmuRA, #ippxagun wakeysmoken Jops~ heredy authorize
wne empower you to pay over to Mr. £ n7eco Heyass .

of the Town of Steveston, British Columbis, the sum of

8 7 77 owing to me ms my share of the distribution of

the sssetes o the River ¥ish Co., Ltd., &nd this 1is your
authority for so doing. AN

Yours truly,

#
mteW.Z.lgsl ' f?ﬂé% /;; ) é .

Witness PEsssessassanns
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